508557900 05/20/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI244713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fulong Zhang	12/06/2019
John Gordon Hands	12/20/2019
Wei Han	12/06/2019
Mark Everhard	12/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Lattice Semiconductor Corporation	
Street Address:	5555 NE Moore Ct.	
City:	Hillsboro	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97124	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18317043	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146515000

Email: nidia.stahel@haynesboone.com,ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Gregory J. Michelson Address Line 1: 2801 N. Harwood St.

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70047.426US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nidia Stahel
SIGNATURE:	Nidia Stahel
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=70047.426US01 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=70047.426US01 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508557900 REEL: 067469 FRAME: 0775

source=70047.426US01 - Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=70047.426US01 - Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=70047.426US01 - Executed Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 067469 FRAME: 0776

LS17-021US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Fulong ZHANG of Cupertino, California
John Gordon HANDS of San Jose, California
Wei HAN of Portland, Oregon
Mark EVERHARD of San Jose, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Lattice Semiconductor Corporation**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5555 NE Moore Ct., Hillsboro, Oregon, 97124, its successors and assigns, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

FAST BOOT SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC DEVICES

for which was filed a United States Patent Application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of the United States and foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent offices issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 6 day of December, 2019.

Fulong ZHANG

WITNESSED

Signature

12/6/2019

Date

Type or print name of witness

to constitute 20 oby of December 2010

John Cordon & AND

WHIRE SSEED!

Symme San Warning San 2 17

Date - I

Type or print name of witness

an subsect of Co.

Parist della

to the second

Page 3 of 5

PATENT

REEL: 067469 FRAME: 0779

Executed this _	6	day of _	December	, 2019.	
			Wei HAN	· /4-	-,

WITNESSED;

Signature /

Date

Warren Juenemann

Type or print name of witness

Executed this 6th day of December, 2019.

Mark EVERHARD

WITNESSED:

Signature

12/06/2010

Date

Type or print name of witness